CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL



Agenda Item B September 10, 2012

SUBJECT: Approval of Change Order No. 3 to Hard Rock Concrete for the 2012 Neighborhood Road Program in the amount of \$98,600.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Services, Engineering Division 316

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:

1/1/	
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED	\$ 98,600
AMOUNT BUDGETED	\$1,000,000 (Included in FY11-12 rollover)
LINE ITEM NUMBER	203-203.00-865.411

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The construction for the 2012 Neighborhood Road Program was awarded to Hard Rock Concrete, Inc. in the amount of \$1,012,788 on June 4, 2012. The project includes concrete pavement repairs, joint repairs and drainage structure rehabilitation on the following streets: Glen Haven Circle, Laramie, Foxton, Louvert, Fairway Hills, and Jamestown; as well as reconstruction or resurfacing of Braydon, Westminster, Squire and Cottisford (see attached map).

Staff and the consultant identified areas along the west side of Glen Haven Circle that were originally scheduled for joint repair and slab replacements that are in worse condition than anticipated and recommend that these discrete areas be reconstructed instead (see attached sketch from OHM denoting areas of pavement to be reconstructed). The additional cost associated with the reconstruction of these areas on Glen Haven Circle is \$98,600 as reflected in Change Order 3.

There have been two change orders issued for this project to date. The first change order in the amount of \$47,740 added the Capital Preventative Maintenance—Local Street program for 2012. The second change order in the amount of \$22,482.80 added additional asphalt paving quantities for work on Squire and Westminster.

Staff recommends the award of Change Order No. 3 for discrete reconstruction of areas of Glen Haven Circle to Hard Rock in the amount of \$98,600.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of Change Order No. 3 to Hard Rock Concrete for the 2012 Neighborhood Road Program in the amount of \$98,600.

	1	2	Y	Ν
Mayor Gatt				
Mayor Pro Tem Staudt				
Council Member Casey				
Council Member Fischer				

	1	2	Y	Ν
Council Member Margolis				
Council Member Mutch				
Council Member Wrobel				

	· · · · · ·	Citamon and an and a second				
CLIY OF NOVI sltyofnovi.org	WORK CHANGE	DIRECTI	VE No.	3	_	
Project: 2012	2 Neighborhood Roads					
Owner: City 2630 Nov	of Novi 00 Lee BeGole Dr. I, Michigan 48375 8) 735-5632	Engineer	Orchard H 34000 Plyı Livonia, M 734-522-6	mouth Road I 48150		
3814 Wes	d Rock Concrete 46 Abruzzi Drive stland, MI 48185 641-3333					
		0	1			
Drafted Date:	o the deterioration of the existing panels	······································]			
promo	ote drainage within the base layer.	ompiete remo	oval and replac	ement, underc	Irain was adde	ics (signs of d to
promo			oval and replac	ement, underc	drain was adde	
promo	ote drainage within the base layer.	g Contract		ement, underc	Irain was adde	
Item No.	ote drainage within the base layer.				Irain was adde	d to
<u>Item No.</u>	ote drainage within the base layer. Existing Item Description	g Contract Unit	Items Unit Price	Quantity	Contrac <u>Add</u>	t Price
<u>Item No.</u> 0. Inspec	ote drainage within the base layer. Existing Item Description Clion "Crew Days" - Additional	g Contract <u>Unit</u> Syd	Items Unit Price 5.00	Quantity 1800	Contrac <u>Add</u> \$9,000.00	t Price
Item No. 6 Pavt, 9 Aggre	ote drainage within the base layer. Existing Item Description clion "Crew Days" - Additional Rem gate Base, 21AA, 6 inch	g Contract Unit Syd Syd	Items Unit Price \$615.00 \$5.00 \$8.00	Quantity 1800 1800	Contrac <u>Add</u> \$9,000.00 \$14,400.00	t Price
Item No. 6 Pavt, 9 Aggre	ote drainage within the base layer. Existing Item Description Clion "Crew Days" - Additional	g Contract <u>Unit</u> Syd	Items Unit Price 5.00	Quantity 1800 1800	Contrac <u>Add</u> \$9,000.00	t Price
Item No. 6 Pavt, 9 Aggre	ote drainage within the base layer. Existing Item Description clion "Crew Days" - Additional Rem gate Base, 21AA, 6 inch	g Contract Unit Syd Syd	Items Unit Price \$615.00 \$5.00 \$8.00	Quantity 1800 1800	Contrac <u>Add</u> \$9,000.00 \$14,400.00	t Price
Item No. 6 Pavt, 9 Aggre	ote drainage within the base layer. Existing Item Description clion "Crew Days" - Additional Rem gate Base, 21AA, 6 inch	g Contract Unit Syd Syd	Items Unit Price \$615.00 \$5.00 \$8.00	Quantity 1800 1800	Contrac <u>Add</u> \$9,000.00 \$14,400.00	t Price
Item No. 6 Pavt, 9 Aggre	ote drainage within the base layer. Existing Item Description clion "Crew Days" - Additional Rem gate Base, 21AA, 6 inch	g Contract Unit Syd Syd	Items Unit Price \$615.00 \$5.00 \$8.00	Quantity 1800 1800	Contrac <u>Add</u> \$9,000.00 \$14,400.00	t Price
Item No. 6 Pavt, 9 Aggre	ote drainage within the base layer. Existing Item Description clion "Crew Days" - Additional Rem gate Base, 21AA, 6 inch	g Contract Unit Syd Syd	Items Unit Price \$615.00 \$5.00 \$8.00	Quantity 1800 1800	Contrac <u>Add</u> \$9,000.00 \$14,400.00	t Price

11 N.L.		New Contract Items			Contract Price		
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Add	Deduc	
22	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	Ft	\$8.00		\$21,200.00		
				-			
				••			
				Subtotals			
				Total	\$21,200.00 \$2	\$0.0 1,200.0	
stimater	Increase/Decrease in Contrac	t Price			\$9	8,600.00	
Driginal C	Contract Amount				\$1,01	2,788.0	
	revious Approved Change Ord Revised Contract Amount	ers			\$70,222.8 \$1,181,610.8		
specially	any that exceed the Original (Contract Price o	r 10% of the	• Contract	Price, in su	m.	
Ac	ccepted By: Gene	eral Contractor	1133 III	Date:			
Prepared By: Chan C. C.			Date:	9-6-1-	2		
	Recommended By:			Date: 9/6/12			
Recomm		Construction Engin	eer		11 - / 1	12	

CHANGE ORDER No. 3	
Project: 2012 Neighborhood Road Program	
Owner:City of NoviEngineer:Orchard, Hiltz & McCl26300 Lee BeGole Dr. Novi, Michigan 48375 (248) 735-563234000 Plymouth Road Livonia, Michigan 481 734-522-6711	1
Contractor: Hard Rock Concrete, Inc. 38146 Abruzzi Drive Westland, Michigan 48185 734-641-3333	
Drafted Date: August 31, 2012	
Description/Reasoning: Due to the deterioration of the existing panels left within the previously of removal and replacement was added for those panels in phase 2 that a ASR). In addition since some areas are now complete removal and replacement within the base layer.	re exhibiting similar characteristics (signs of blacement, underdrain was added to promote
To the Contractor: You are hereby directed to comply with the changes to the contract This change order reflects work completed or anticipated. Documentation supporting are on file with the City of Novi's Engineer. Current project plans and specifications w unless specifically changed by this change order document.	these changes
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:	\$1,012,788.00
SUM OF PREVIOUS APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS:	\$70,222.80
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:	\$1,181,610.80
	\$1,101,010.00
THE CHANGES ADDRESSED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER HEREBY INCREASE THE TIME BY:	
***Where applicable, attach the corresponding number of Work Change Directive to th Accepted By: Date:	
General Contractor Prepared By: Date: ConsultingAngineer	9-6-12
Recommended By: Date: Date: Date:	
Approved By: Date: Date:	7/0/12



